[Appointment – San Francisco Health Authority]

Resolution appointing Jeffrey Sterman, serving at the pleasure of the Board, to the San Francisco Health Authority.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated person to serve as a member of the San Francisco Health Authority, pursuant to the provisions in the Welfare and Institutions Code Sec. 14087.36 and the San Francisco Administrative Code Sections 69.1 et seq., for the term specified:

Jeffrey Sterman, succeeding Supervisor Michael Yaki, resigned, seat 1, must be a member of, or designated by, the Board of Supervisors, who shall serve at the pleasure of the Board.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	040308	Date Passed:
Resolution appoint Health Authority.	ing Jeffrey Stermal	n, serving at the pleasure of the Board, to the San Francisco
March 23, 2004	=	
I	File No. 040308	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 23, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	APR 0 1 2004	Gloria L. Young Glerk of the Board
	Date Approved	Mayor Gavin Newsom